S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

			STICE (OF GR	RANT	/ASSIS	TANCE AV	/ARD					
1. GRANT/AGREEMENT NO. NRC-04-07-121		2. MODIFIC		ICATION NO.		RIOD OF	PERFORMAN	VCE	010 Pursu Atomic	4. AUTHORITY 10 Pursuant to Section 31b and 141b of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended			
5. TYPE OF AWARD	TYPE OF AWARD 6. ORG		DRGANIZATION TYPE				7. RECIPIENT NAME, ADDRESS, and EMAIL ADDRESS UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND OFFICE OF RESEARCH ADMINISTRATION & ADVANCEMENT						
GRANT		State Controlled Hi-Ed Inst.											
X COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT						3112 LEE BUILDING							
						COLLEGE PARK MD 207425100							
8. PROJECT TITLE: "Use of Best Estima	ate and Pr	obablist	ic Assessm	nent Te	echni	ques in	Risk-Info	rmed and F	erformanc	e-Based F	Regulatio	on"	
9. PROJECT WILL BE CONDUC	TED	10. TECH	NICAL REPO	ORTS AI	RE RE	QUIRED	11. PRINCIP	AL INVESTI	GATOR(S) I	NAME, ADD	RESS and	EMAIL AD	DRESS
PER GOVERNMENT'S/RECIPIENT'S PROPOSAL(S) DATED		x PROGRESS AND FINAL				Evan L. Cr University		and					
June 15, 2007		FINAL ONLY				Assistant	Director, Sponsored Programs Building						
AND APPENDIX A-PROJECT		OTHER (Conference Proc			ceeding	gs)	College Pa		42-5141				
GRANT PROVISIONS 12. NRC PROGRAM OFFICE (NAME and ADDRESS) 13. ACCOUNTING and APPROPRIATION DATA 14. METHOD OF PAYMENT													
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission						0200.060		ADVA	NCE BY TRI	EASURY CH	IECK		
Jeffery Wood Office of Research			B&R NO:	060151112			3	REIMBURSEMENT BY TREASURY CHECK					
Mail Stop: C07M Washington DC 20555			JOB CODE: IBOC NO:	K6514 4110				LETTER OF CREDIT					
Tel. 301-415-8107			OFFICE ID N	*		: RES-C1	10-625		R (SPECIFY				
15. NRC OBLIGATION FUNDS	JNDING A	GREEMENT											
THIS ACTION	THIS ACTION \$0.0			NRC \$35			.00	This action provides funds for Fiscal Year 2010 in the amount of \$0.0 See Page Two					
PREVIOUS OBLIGATION _	/IOUS OBLIGATION \$311,000.00			RECIPIENT 0			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DUN	S: 790934	285	. ,		
TOTAL \$311,000.00					5	398,043	.00	-					
U.S. Nuclear Regula Div. of Contracts Attn: Sheila Bumpas Mail Stop TWR-01-B1 Rockville, MD 20852	s, 301-492 0M									_			
18.						19.1	NRC CONTRA	ACTING OFF	ICER	Į –			
Acceptance of or objections to the Terms and Conditions of Award must be Emailed to the NRC Issuing Office (Block #17) within three (3) business days following the Award issue date. NRC considers lack of response as acceptance by the grantee of the terms and conditions of award.						NAM	(Signature IE (TYPED)	Sheila I	Sumpass	unlfl		(Date)	29/0
						TITL	F	Contract	ing Offic	cer			
·							EPHONE NO.	301-492-	-3484				
20. PAYMENT INFORMATION													
Payment will be made through th award conditions, Federal reporti			• •	-				•	led to compi	y with the pr	ogram obj	actives.	
, ,	21. Attached is a copy of the "NRC General Provisions for Grants and Cooperative Agreements Awarded to Non-Government Recipients.												
Acceptance of these terms and conditions is acknowledged when Federal funds are used on this project. 22. ORDER OF PRECEDENCE													
In the event of a conflict between	the recipient	's proposa	al and this awa	ard, the	terms	of the Awa	ard shall preva	ail.					
23. By this award, the Recipient									of any Feder	al Program.	7,		
							<u></u>						

PDMOO. SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

NRC-04-07-121 Modification No. 07 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to correct the administrative errors inserted in Modifications 5 and 6. The specific changes are indicated below:

- 1. In Modification 5, Block 15 Previous Obligation, delete **"\$115,000"** and insert **"\$291,000."**
- 2. In Modification 6, Change Block 3 to reflect the correct period of performance: "09/01/2007 4/30/2010"
- 3. In Modification 6, Correct Block 15 as follows:
 - 1. Under "This Action" delete "\$20,000" and replace with "\$0.0"
 - 2. Under "Previous Obligation" delete "\$115,000.00" and replace with "311.000.00"
 - 3. The entry under "Total" remains the same: "\$311,000.00"

Total Funding Agreement: \$398,043.00 Total Amount Obligated: \$311,000.00 Total Unobligated Amount: \$87,043.00

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.